505294330 01/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5341107

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		•			
			Name	Execution Date		
SCOTT E. ZOOK				08/28/2003		
DONALD HETTINGER				08/28/2003		
HENRY R. DUBOIS III				09/02/2003		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	NEUR	NEUROCRINE BIOSCIENCES, INC.				
Street Address:	12780	12780 EL CAMINO REAL				
City:	SAN D	SAN DIEGO				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92130					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number	7		
Application Number:		1101	3308	-		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(612)	288-9696			
			e-mail address first; if that is un			
			nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 425070			
			@fr.com			
		CHR	ISTINE GODDARD			
•		ONE	MARINA PARK DRIVE			
Address Line 2: FISH		& RICHARDSON				
Address Line 4:		BOS	TON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		46696-0030002				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			SHERRY L. HUNT			
SIGNATURE:		/Sherry L. Hunt/				
DATE SIGNED:		01/24/2019				
Total Attachments: 3						
source=46696-0030002	Assignme	ent#pa	age1.tif			
source=46696-0030002	Assignme	ent#pa	age2.tif			
source=46696-0030002	• ·					

ASSIGNMENT

HDB

WHEREAS, we, Scott E. Zook, Donald Hettinger and Henry R. DuBoisé, III (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 3716 Arizona Street, San Diego, California 92104; 10826 Pacific Canyon Way, San Diego, California 92121; and 84 Route 385, Catskill, New York 12414, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "NOVEL POLYMORPH OF N-METHYL-N-(3-{3-[2-THIENYLCARBONYL]-PYRAZOL-[1,5- α]-PYRIMIDIN-7-YL}PHENYL)ACETAMIDE AND COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS RELATED THERETO," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on August 26, 2003 and assigned Application No. 10/<u>648,81</u>? This application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/406,072, filed August 26, 2002.

WHEREAS, Neurocrine Biosciences, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 10555 Science Center Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1102, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.



Applicants' counsel is authorized to insert the official filing date and application number information when it becomes available.

4

•

August 28th 2003	SPATE COCK
Date	Scott E. Zook
State of Celifornia	50
County of <u>Candings</u>	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Scott E. Zook is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DIERDRE A. MC CALL Commission # 1381592 Notary Public - California Ban Diego County My Comm. Expires Apr 17, 2005	Dated	8/28/03 Idie JM elail dre AMeCail April 17, 2006
	· · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

8/28/03		Don' 9/
Date		Donald Hettinger
State of Alifornia		
6 7.)	ss.
County of <u>Juddles</u>	<u>zo)</u>	
L certify that	I know or have	satisfactory evidence that Donald Hettinger is the
		erson acknowledged that he signed this instrument
e	is free and volu	ntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.		
	Dated	\$178/03
DIERDRE A. MC CALL	· · · · · · ·	
Commission # 1351592	Signature of Notary Public	queidre Allelal
San Diego County	Printed Name	Movare A Malall
My Comm. Expires Apr 17, 2006	Printed Name	A list 17 700
	My appointme	nt expires $\underline{H} \underline{H} \underline{H} \underline{H} \underline{H} \underline{H} \underline{H} \underline{H} $
9/2/23		1 K) Site
$\frac{1}{Date}$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Henry R. DuBoise, III
		HPB
State of <u>New York</u> County of <u>Rensselate</u>)	SS.
County of <u>Rensselan</u>)	55.
I certify that i	I know or have	satisfactory evidence that Henry R. DuBoise, III, is
instrument and acknowledg	ed it to be his	I said person acknowledged that he signed this free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument.		
		olala

Dated9/2/03						
Signature of Notary Public Darcy P. VanPartes						
Printed Name DARCY P. VAN PATTEN						
My appointment expires6/20/06						
DARCY P. VAN PATTEM Notary Public, State of New Yo Qualified in Baratoga County Reg. 4433615 Y Commission Exercise (2-20-04						

5. S.

PATENT REEL: 0148924 FRAME: 0461

C:\690068.569 \411711_1.DOC

.

.

3

RECORDED: 09124926994